- ———  UNOFFICIAL COPY

IR

;s Doc#: 0416916007
Address of Premises: . Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $23.50
3000 and 3001 West Wireton Road Cook County Reaorder of Deeds
Blue Island, Illinois 60406 Pate: 08/17/2004 10:49 AM Pg: 1013

Permanent Tax Index Number:

24-36-111-017 and 24-36-111-042

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY, AND
WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Weil, Gotshal & ivianges LLP
Attn: Peggy J. Jonss, CLAS
200 Crescent Court, suite-200
Dallas, Texas 75201

STATE OF ILLINOIS §
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF COOK §

Release of Commercial Moresage, Security Agreement,
Assignment of Leases and Rerts aud Fixture Filing

CREDIT LYONNAIS NEW YORK BRANCH (“Credit- Lyounais™), a duly licensed
branch under the New York Banking Law of a foreign baikkiag corporation organized
under the laws of the Republic of France, having an addicss‘at 1301 Avenue of the
Americas, New York, New York 10019, as agent for itself and other secured parties,
hereby releases all liens and security interests evidenced by that Ceitain Commercial
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and’ Fixture Filing,
dated effective as of Janunary 22, 1999, executed by Darling International Inc; a Delaware
corporation, as Mortgagor, to BankBoston, N.A, a National Banking Asscuizuen, as
Mortgagee (now held by Credit Lyonnais, as agent, pursuant to that certain Col'ateral
Master Assignment and Amendment to Security Instruments, dated as of June 29, 2001,
recorded September 12, 2001, as Instrument No, 0010840832 in the Official Records or
Cook County, Illinois) and filed March 23, 1999 as Document No. 99279609 in the
Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois (as heretofore assigned and amended, the
“Mortgage”), which Mortgage was amended by (a) that certain First Amendment to
Commercial Mortgage, Assignment, Security Agreement and F inancing Statement, dated
May 13, 1999, and recorded as Document #99521875 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook
County, Illinois, and (b) that certain Second Amendment to Commercial Mortgage,
Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing, dated as of
May 10, 2002, recorded May 31, 2002, as Instrument No. 0020613572 in the Official

Records of Cook County, Illinois. ?‘-z
4

'

i

r

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE
SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF COOK CO., IL.

DAT:\3643300207T4%#02!. DOC\E0] 20.0003 3000 and 3001 West Wireton Road, Blue Island, Cack Co., IL

X
-

|

e e S A b0 2511 1 s o amm 0 . e i e e e . T e i o . ik S 7 At o 505 e it



0416913007 Page: 2 of 3

- -~ — — UNOFFICIAL COPY_ _

Witness my hand and seal, this 02 ; day of March, 2004,

CREDIT LYONNAIS RK BRANCH,
as Agent

By:
James B. Hallock, Vice President
State ol New York  §
§ ss.
County of New York §

On the 92 q ( day of March in the year 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared James B. Iizllock, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidenes to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowlede~c 40 me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by
his signature on the instrument; ihe mdividual, or the person upon behalf of which the
individual acted, executed the iistrmment,

Given under my hand and official seal, '2s 9 dayof March, 2004.

Notary¢ublic Signature

W Colmmission Fpires: DONNA M. MEII?%RS York
Public’ State of New Yo
s e i Sz
Qualified in New voik County 7
[Personalized Seal] Commission Expires Mz.-17, 200

SIGNATURE PAGE TO 3000 AND 3001 WIRETON RD., BLUE ISLAND, COOK CO., IL RELEASE




0416913007 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 4

PANGE 13Er _DESCRIBED a¢ TOLLOWS : COMMENCTNG pp A POINT 1N 7o CENTER OF A cregy

- WHICH SAID ®CIVT IS 7.65 CHAINS EAST oF THE wgst LINE oF SAID SECTION 3¢ AND

NORTHWESTTRLY ALONG THE CENTER OF SAID Crezk O TME PLACE oF BEGINNING {EXCEPT,
HOW=VER, roM T:=E sarp TRALT THEREQF WEST 12 fzpe THZRZOF) » IN cook ¢
CT Q

/4 Sarp POINT BZINg 810,95 FZZT Noaru OF Tmz SOUTH. fisr IO? SAID NORTHwT ST 1/4,
N ook COoONTY, ILLINOIS .

PARTIL 2.

THZ EasT ACRE oF THZ wEsT 3 ACRES OF 2 TRACT or LaxD L¥INg SCC‘.’:-:"&':TERL‘.’ OF TS
CEINTER Lrnt CF A PC3LIC HIGHWAY KIowWN As WIRTToN HIGHUAY AND NORTHE Ay OF THE
CENTER LINZ OF A CREEK oF THAT parT CF THE NORTUWEST 1/4 oF SECTToy 38, TOWNSHIP

NORTHWEST 1/4, THENCE NORTH 434.27 rezr TO THz CINTER Lrnz OF wHAT WAS Tug R
FIZDZIR, THEINCE SOCTY 45 DIGRzzs 15 MINUTES EAST arong THE czxmep LINZ oF SAID

FIISER 587.¢ FEET, THENCE SOUTH 127.5¢ FEIT TC A POINT TO THZ ZENTzx LINZ OF A
CAZIX, Twrw z NORT.'-.'WESTE'.RLY TO THz PLACE oF BzgINNING (ZXCzerINg FROM Sarn

PRIMISTS THIW EST 13 FEET THERZOF} EXCEPTING FROM AFQ3zsarp ACRE TRACT OF LAND
THAT PAIT TUEREor LYING sooTy OF a LInz DEsCrRzzzp AS:

EE:I.‘.TI;‘PG AT POINT oNn A LINT® DRAWY PA‘U\LLEL WITH AND 7.65 CxEaznsg (52: .90 FEIT)
ZAST ¢F THZ wWIsT LIy or SAIp NOR'?:-!'L‘:ST 1/4 ¢or SICTIoN 33, gar oI 3ZING

1391 .93 FIzT NORTHE or Tuz SCtTy LInz OF garn NOATEWZST <, ".‘I'-.'EHC.-‘. SSUTHZASTEZRALY
T3 A FQINT oN A LINT PRAWN PARALLEL WITH A 213.53 CHAINS TAST orF THI Wz~ LIivE
CF sars SORTEWNTST 1/3, 8amm FQINT BEIING 8910.92 5zz— NOATH or THE SIUT= LINT CF
SAID HCRTHWET /s, g2asT QF Tz TEIan PRI.‘:‘CIPJ-'.:. SERIDIAN, Iy Clox C'.‘.',-U}l'.‘!, ILLINDIS .
PIN + 24 34- 11— ppq foyn DUEC - 2100 1 Niredem 24

Flue islmw, e




